# Edgar Filing: SKYLYNX COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 8-K

### SKYLYNX COMMUNICATIONS INC

Form 8-K January 31, 2005

# SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

### FORM 8-K

### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

	Date of Report (Date	e of earliest event reported	): January 28, 2005
	SKYLYI	NX COMMUNICATIONS	S, INC.,
(Exact name of regis	trant as specified in its cha	arter)	
Delaware		0-27635	37-1465836
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)  500 John Ring		(Commission file number) ling Boulevard, Sarasota,	(IRS Employer Identification No.) Florida 34242
(Address of principal	l executive offices) (Zip C	(ode)	
	Registrant's telephone	e number, including area c	ode: (941) 388-2882
	(Former name or t	former address, if changed	since last report)
		TORS OR PRINCIPAL OF	OFFICERS; ELECTION OF FICERS
• Effective Janua "Company").	ary 28, 2005, Kevin M. G	orman resigned as a Dire	ector of SkyLynx Communications, Inc. (th
A copy of Mr. G	Gorman's letter effecting hi	s resignation is filed herev	vith as Exhibit 1.0.
ITEM 9.01.	FINANCIAL STATEM	ENTS AND EXHIBITS	
(b)	<u>Exhibit</u>		
<u>Item</u>	<u>Title</u>		
1.0	Letter from Kevin M. G	orman to the Company da	ted January 28, 2005

**SIGNATURE** 

# Edgar Filing: SKYLYNX COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 8-K

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

SKYLYNX COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Date: January 31, 2005 By: /s/ Gary L. Brown

Gary L. Brown,

President and Chief Executive Officer